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Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County

Barnett Township
Beaver Township

Bell Township

Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township

Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township

Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949

Statement of Votes Cast
General Election
JEFFERSON COUNTY
November 05, 2024
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
Unoffical Results

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

184 184 80.35%
21 21 6.54%
252 252 17.83%
44 44 12.15%
1,046 1046 80.59%
1,034 1034 80.53%
983 983 78.51%
273 273 86.39%
17 17 7.11%
856 856 88.52%
60 60 9.20%
52 52 10.88%
100 100 86.96%
86 86 9.51%
614 614 84.34%
80 80 13.58%
666 666 86.72%
699 699 86.19%
582 582 85.09%
165 165 85.05%
156 156 82.98%
249 249 17.28%
191 191 16.45%
163 163 17.18%

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township
Summerville Borough
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township
Jefferson County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Registered
Voters

1,587
438
789

1,615
339
682

76

581
926
1,316
1,791
62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Cards Cast

216
54
648
322
257
524
58
506
754
207
270
54
255
12,698

12,698

Voters Cast

216
54
648
322
257
524
58
506
754
207
270
54
255
12,698

12,698

% Turnout

13.61%
12.33%
82.13%
19.94%
75.81%
76.83%
76.32%
87.09%
81.43%
15.73%
15.08%
87.10%
20.33%
44.09%

N/A
N/A
44.09%

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Presidential Electors (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

21
252
44
1,046
1,034
983
273
17
856
60
52
100
86
614
80
666
699
582
165
156
249
191
163
216
54
648
322
257

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Kamala D Harris /

Tim Walz
(DEM)

83
21
326
327
246
34

141
29
18
29
29
67
25
65
97

101
25
14

113
89
49
91
20

112

151
45

Donald J Trump /

JD Vance
(REP)

128
16
167
23
705
690
723
238
10
703
28
33
70
55
542
53
597
590
474
134
141
131
99
111
118
32
529
169
206

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Chase Oliver /
Mike ter Maat

(LIB)

O W O O oo o M~ O

a o -

o N [NSIREC, B, B \S B e R V)

w nNDw NN W

Jill Stein / Rudolph

Ware

O O O O O O W O O w N N o o o -

_ W =

- o N

—_

o o N

(GRN)

Total Votes

21
251
44
1,042
1,027
978
272
14
850
57
52
99
85
611
78
665
695
581
163
156
247
189
163
212
54
645
322
256

Unresolved
Write-In

U O O U1 W N O O O o

—_

[N ]
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Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o b

754
207
270

54

255
12,698

12,698

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough

Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

5 3
= IS
g N '—_Es (]
o3 T e
Y - = (B
111 404
6 49
82 416
84 659
76 130
96 168
6 47
105 148
2,976 9,536
0 0
0 0
2,976 9,536

(REP)

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Chase Oliver /
Mike ter Maat
(LIB)

Jill Stein / Rudolph
Ware

(GRN)

Total Votes
Unresolved
Write-In

Precinct

Sykesville Borough

N
-
€]
)]
o
N

Timblin Borough

-
N
Ul
[ee]
o

Union Township 5 1 504 1
Warsaw Township 6 1 750 1
Washington Township 0 1 207 0
Winslow Township 2 0 266 3
Worthville Borough 0 0 53 0
Young Township 1 0 254 0
Jefferson County - Total 77 36 12,625 37
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

Jefferson County - Total 77 36 12,625 37
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United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

21
252
44
1,046
1,034
983
273
17
856
60
52
100
86
614
80
666
699
582
165
156
249
191
163
216
54
648
322
257

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Robert P Casey Jr

(DEM)

54

80
22
330
313
243
32

137
30
20
29
29
78
26
67

102
97
27
17

118
89
46
93
17

112

154
42

Dave McCormick

(REP)

123
15
166
20
669
677
704
232
14
685
28
32
68
51
527
54
586
584
463
128
133
128
90
108
109
34
512
162
199

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

John C Thomas

(LIB)

N O b

_

—
w o M b OO O U N

a0 W

~N A~

Leila Hazou

(GRN)

N w o - O M D O N o O o o O o v U o O O

w o N O

Marty Selker
(CST)

O O O o N

o N O o w N

U O N O

Total Votes

21
248
44
1,035
1,028
976
271
17
851
58
52
99
85
613
80
662
696
577
162
155
247
185
159
212
52
640
320
256

Unresolved

Write-In

- O O O o

- O

O O O O O o o o o

- O O = O N =

o O O O o o
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Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o b

754
207
270
54

255
12,698

12,698

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough

Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

5 B
2 1S
(0] —
117 389

6 47

82 401
87 634
78 126
95 168

7 47
102 145
2,987 9,258
0 0

0 0
2,987 9,258

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

John C Thomas

(LIB)

Y
w o N

w o b

190

190

Leila Hazou
(GRN)

o W NN

53

Marty Selker
(CST)

- U

_

N O O

108

108

Total Votes

Ul ul
o Ul N
o o O

746
206
268
54
254
12,596

12,596

Unresolved
Write-In

© O O O O O o o N

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM



Page: 11 of 31

Attorney General (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

21
252
44
1,046
1,034
983
273
17
856
60
52
100
86
614
80
666
699
582
165
156
249
191
163
216
54
648
322
257

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

DePasquale

Eugene
(DEM)

78
21
309
281
221
27

122
26
18
28
27
69
20
64
89
88
25
12

107
90
47
82
18

101

134
35

Dave Sunday

(REP)

126
14
162
21
694
692
724
237
13
696
29
33
68
52
529
60
589
602
470
130
137
130
93
113
117
32
523
176
208

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Robert Cowburn

(LIB)

_
~N - o o wun

= N
—_

—
N A OO NV OO O W DM LT O N N O MM DN MDD O N N O b

Richard L Weiss

(GRN)

o

- O O oo O o uu M~ o

A D DO NN

[« I \S T \S IR \S R S V)

Justin L Magill

N O LN o= o o o o o N (CST)

o O w

o O N

Eric L Settle

(FWD)

O O O W w o o o o

—_

o O O o o

o O o o

Total Votes

20
246
44
1,035
1,006
970
270
17
844
58
52
99
85
609
80
665
696
575
161
155
246
188
162
209
53
640
319
252

Unresolved

Write-In

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

—_

o o

o O o o

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o b

754
207
270

54

255
12,698

12,698

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough

Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

(0] %

E E
p § s sa
s g€

116 385

4 49

66 422

77 634

67 136

80 182

5 49

88 157
2,700 9,484

0 0

0 0
2,700 9,484

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Robert Cowburn

(LIB)

Y
w O NN NN

175

175

Richard L Weiss

(GRN)

O O O N w Now

74

74

Justin L Magill

(CST)

(O, BN \C R = e )}

w o o

78

78

Eric L Settle

(FWD)

o w

o O o

19

Total Votes

U u
o v N
= 4 o

738
206
264
54

253
12,530

12,530

Unresolved
Write-In

o O o o

v O O

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Auditor General (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

21
252
44
1,046
1,034
983
273
17
856
60
52
100
86
614
80
666
699
582
165
156
249
191
163
216
54
648
322
257

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Malcolm Kenyatta

(DEM)

51

73
22
300
273
205
33

124
31
16
24
27
58
20
53
81
84
26
13

110
87
49
80
20
94

131
38

Tim DeFoor

(REP)

126
15
167
21
670
679
718
229
11
690
28
36
71
55
519
59
591
597
470
127
136
136
94
110
121
31
515
169
204

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Reece Smith

(LIB)

w o uv

—_

—_

A U1 OO NN O N

Eric K Anton

(ASP)

- O O W w w o o o o

O w O N O O O o

Bob Goodrich

(CST)

-
O O O o0 O M N W DM O o o o

—_

O N W o O ©

Total Votes

20
243
44
1,027
992
949
268
16
835
60
52
98
84
598
80
659
686
569
159
153
248
187
161
210
54
625
309
253

Unresolved

Write-In

O O O O O O O O O O o o o N M o

—_ 0O O =

o O o o

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o b

754
207
270

54

255
12,698

12,698

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

L]
g
S —
= g
e Lo
S < =
S = D&
© W E w
=8 =
105 381
3 49
70 407
69 627
69 129
90 174
5 46
83 162
2,627 9,370
0 0
0 0
2,627 9,370

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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L= e {:)

S = S 6 - g 9

Precinct é 3 :u:) g § Q E g §
Sykesville Borough 12 3 7 508 0
Timblin Borough 2 0 1 55 0
Union Township 11 3 3 494 0
Warsaw Township 13 1 8 718 1
Washington Township 2 1 3 204 0
Winslow Township 2 0 1 267 0
Worthville Borough 1 0 0 52 0
Young Township 2 0 5 252 0
Jefferson County - Total 230 31 113 12,371 9

Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson County - Total 230 31 113 12,371 9
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State Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

21
252
44
1,046
1,034
983
273
17
856
60
52
100
86
614
80
666
699
582
165
156
249
191
163
216
54
648
322
257

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Erin McClelland

(DEM)

51

79
22
313
282
209
34

114
31
18
22
29
62
21
63
91
87
28
14

111
89
45
89
19
98

134
40

Stacy Garrity

(REP)

125
17
161
22
675
676
709
227
10
707
28
33
73
53
526
57
581
584
472
129
134
133
93
110
113
33
514
165
205

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Nickolas Ciesielski

(LIB)

O w o b

21
25
15

11

- w O

- o

A O 0 D LDV O N WM UL

Troy Bowman

(CST)

O O O O W wWw U1 oo O o o o

-, O W W N O w o =

w NN O O O O N O

Chris Foster

(FWD)

o O O o o Ui A 0O O O O O

O O w O o o o

Total Votes

20
243
44
1,023
992
947
267
15
838
60
51
99
84
597
79
658
683
570
161
152
247
186
158
207
54
627
309
253

Unresolved
Write-In

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o w o o o o

—_

o o

o O o o

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM



Page: 21 of 31

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o b

754
207
270

54

255
12,698

12,698

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough

Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

e
=
1O >
° T
y 3
=s 25
04— © W
42 h
111 380
3 50
75 402
71 630
75 124
90 172
6 44
92 156
2,726 9,323
0 0
0 0
2,726 9,323

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Nickolas Ciesielski

(LIB)

w o

_

NN W

179

179

Troy Bowman
(CST)

U O N

o o N

88

88

Chris Foster
(FWD)

o O w

36

Total Votes

u
vl O
o N

492
722
202
266
52

251
12,352

12,352

Unresolved
Write-In

O O O O O o o o o

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Representative in Congress District 15 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

21
252
44
1,046
1,034
983
273
17
856
60
52
100
86
614
80
666
699
582
165
156
249
191
163
216
54
648
322
257

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Zach Womer

(DEM)

52

73
20
289
275
213
25

127
26
16
26
27
62
17
61
92
94
26
13

100
84
43
87
19
95

123
40

Glenn GT

Thompson
(REP)

129
19
170
24
740
720
734
243
13
704
34
36
73
56
537
63
596
589
477
131
137
145
100
116
125
35
531
189
214

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM

Total Votes

21
243
44

1,029

995
947
268

16
831

60

52

99

83
599

80
657
681
571
157
150
245
184
159
212

54
626
312
254
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Unresolved
Write-In

o O o o

O O O N O O NN U1 =

—_

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o b

754
207
270

54

255
12,698

12,698

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

— Zach Womer
(DEM)

o
AW

66
73
70
85

85

2,622

2,622

Glenn GT

9,

9,

Thompson
(REP)

N
(S, B
- O

430
657
135
181

45
164
753

753

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM

Total Votes

(%)
[6, TN
o w

496
730
205
266

51
249
12,375

12,375
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

U O O O

o O o

35

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Senator in the General Assembly District 25 (Vote for 1)

Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Heath Township
Knox Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Reynoldsville Borough
Rose Township
Snyder Township
Summerville Borough
Sykesville Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

21
1,046
1,034

983
273
17
856
60
100
614
582
165
216
648
322
257
524
506
754
207
270
9,639

9,639

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
115
728
684
194
1,587
789
1,615
339
682
581
926
1,316
1,791
17,905

17,905

%
=
Precinct =0
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township 48
Beaver Township 2
Brockway Borough 289
Brookville Borough 1 260
Brookville Borough 2 188
Clover Township 28
Corsica Borough 4
Eldred Township 116
Falls Creek Borough 24
Heath Township 24
Knox Township 54
Pinecreek Township 73
Polk Township 23
Reynoldsville Borough 77
Rose Township 88
Snyder Township 128
Summerville Borough 34
Sykesville Borough 92
Union Township 61
Warsaw Township 67
Washington Township 63
Winslow Township 87
Jefferson County - Total 1,830
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Jefferson County - Total 1,830

Cris Dush
(REP)

128
19
730
736
749
236
11
717
36
75
538
497
135
134
538
176
219
414
432
659
139
175
7,493

7,493

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM

Total Votes

21
1,019
996
937
264
15
833
60
99
592
570
158
211
626
304
253
506
493
726
202
262
9,323

9,323
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Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Heath Township
Knox Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Reynoldsville Borough
Rose Township
Snyder Township
Summerville Borough
Sykesville Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

N o w b O O

o o o M~ O

23

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM
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Senator in the General Assembly District 41 (Vote for 1)

Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Gaskill Township
Henderson Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Ringgold Township
Timblin Borough
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

252
44
52
86
80

666

699

156

249

191

163
54
58
54

255

3,059

3,059

Registered
Voters

1,413
362
478
904
589
768
811
188

1,441

1,161
949
438

76

62
1,254
10,894

10,894

5
g
Precinct E E,
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Bell Township 190
Big Run Borough 31
Gaskill Township 39
Henderson Township 67
McCalmont Township 68
Oliver Township 601
Perry Township 613
Porter Township 139
Punxsutawney Borough 1 164
Punxsutawney Borough 2 132
Punxsutawney Borough 3 131
Ringgold Township 37
Timblin Borough 50
Worthville Borough 47
Young Township 192
Jefferson County - Total 2,501
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Jefferson County - Total 2,501

Total Votes

31
39
67
68
601
613
139
164
132
131
37
50
47
192
2,501

2,501

Unresolved

Write-In

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM

N O O N A~ O O U NN O 0NN DM W

ul
\e]

59
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Representative in the General Assembly District 66 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

21
252
44
1,046
1,034
983
273
17
856
60
52
100
86
614
80
666
699
582
165
156
249
191
163
216
54
648
322
257

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Brian Smith

(REP)

149
20
205
30
857
842
828
249
14
740
45
43
81
68
567
72
633
643
513
145
144
181
141
134
163
39
573
232
238

Total Votes

149
20
205
30
857
842
828
249
14
740
45
43
81
68
567
72
633
643
513
145
144
181
141
134
163
39
573
232
238

Unresolved

Write-In

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM

A D O O

27
39
24

—_ —_
w oo NN U1 O WoOoO O 2O NN O -

—_
_
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o b

754
207
270

54

255
12,698

12,698

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Brian Smith

(REP)

N

48
53
462
685
165
229
48

199
10,878

10,878

Total Votes

4

(S
w o

462
685
165
229
48

199
10,878

10,878

Unresolved

Write-In

11/5/2024 9:03:19 PM

o O v »n A M O O

248

248



